west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57* Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

Tuesday, September 2, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Not Available Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for 33-71246
47-033-06042-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A{Man
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: UNITED CENTRAL INDUSTRy

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-033-06042-00-00

Not Available Plugging
Date Issued: 9/2/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

09/05/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS
West Virginia Code §22-6-11 atlows the Office of Oil and Gas to plgce specific conditions upoxi this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement aclion.
CONDITIONS

" 1. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or jts contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

twenty-four (24) hours.
Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
1 well work is commenced and

operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actua
prior to running and cementing casing.
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WW-4B 1) Date August 14 . 2025

Rev. 2/01 2)0perator's
Well No. Harrison - 06042

3)API Well No. 47-033 -06042

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4} Well Type: 0il _D_/ Gas Liquid injection _D_/ Waste disposal __D_/

{Lf "Gas, Production - or Underground storage ) Deep _D_/ Shallow
5) Location: Elevation_gg7.56 Watershed_west Fork River
District oy County Hamison Quadrangle_ghinnsion 7.5

6) Well Operator Usknown-WVDEP Fald Plugging Contract 7) Designated Agent_Jason Harmon

Address 60157th St, SE Address 801 57th 5t, SE
Charleston, WV 26304 Charleston, WV 25304
8) ©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Jeff Propst Name NextLVL Energy (Diversified Owned)
Address 4936 Little Sand Run Road Address 104 Helliport Loop Rd
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Bridgeport, WV 25330

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached Work Procedures

%ﬂ Propat 8-14-2025

RECENVED
e of Ol ang Gas

WvDs
Environm

Offie

Dartmer:t of
8Nl Protastag

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector Q@&ﬂ /OMM Date 8-14-2025
/ L/ L4
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Plugging Prognosis

API #: 4703306050

West Virginia, Harrison Co.

Lat./Long: 39.397442, -80.261386

Nearest ER: United Hospital Center, 327 Medical Park Dr, Bridgeport, WV 26330

Casing Schedule:

Casing visible at surface appears to be rods inside 2-3/8” tbg

Closest Offset well 4703302357 Casing Schedule

11-3/4” Conductor @ 20’ (Offset)

8-5/8” Surface Casing @ 1256’ (Offset)

4-1/2” Production Casing @ 2621’ (Offset)

2" tbg @ None visible in photo of 4703306042 well

Rods @ None but visible in photo of 4703306042 well

Offset well TD original TD is listed as 4713 but report says they got permission to plug back to 2621’

Completion: Offset — 2547°-2557’

Fresh Water: Unknown. Offset- 1200’ hole damp
Salt Water: Unknown. Offset — Not listed 4{_-“;[,‘3 .
Gas Shows: Unknown. Offset — Not Listed , B ¥,
Oil Shows: Unknown. Offset — Not Listed Eny;.... Pep;

Coal: Unknown. Offset - 150°-155"; 215°-218"; 747’-750’

Elevation: 942’

** Make attempts to remove all free casing. Cement across all casing shoes and casing cuts.

1. Notify Inspector Jeff Propst @ (681) 990-2569, 48 hrs prior to commencing operations.

2. Check and record pressures on csg/tbg.

3. Check TD w/ wireline and confirm shoe depth of casing and top of cementin inner most
casing string with CBL.

4. Runinto attainable bottom. Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel and fill rat hole. Pump
at least 10 bbls gel. Pump 200’ Class A/L cement plug. (Bottom hole plug) Tag TOC. Top off
as needed.

5. Ifthe production casing is not run to TD, TOOH w/ thg to above cement plug. Pump 6%
bentonite gel from top of plug to 50" below casing shoe.

6. Ifthe casingisnotrunto TD, TOOH w/ thg to 50’ below casing shoe. Pump 100' Class A/L

cement plug 50' in/out of csg shoe (csg shoe plug).

09/05/2025



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Pump 6% bentonite gel from top of shoe plug to bottom of surface casing.

TOOH w/ tbg to 50’ below intermediate casing shoe. Pump 100’ Class A/L cement plug from

50' below shoe to 50' above shoe (shoe plug)
TOOH w/ tbg to 50" above shoe. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 50' above shoe to 992
TOOH w/ tbg to 992°. Pump 292’ Class A/L cement plug from 992" to 700 (elevation and

coal plug).

Free point csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100' Class A/L cement plug across csg cut. 50'in/out
of cut. Offset well surface casing is cemented to surface Do not omit any plugs listed
below. Perforate as needed.

If there is another casing string in the well, free point csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ Class A/L
cement plug across csg cut. 50' in/out of cut. Do not omit any plugs listed below

Perforate as needed.

TOOH w/ tbg to 300”. Pump 300’ Class A/L cement plug from 300’ to surface (surface and
coal plug).

Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications and erect P&A well monument.

%’4 pw/ad 8-14-2025

m
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0G-10

Rev. - 9:7)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA'
DEPARTMENT QFMINES

Oil and Gas Division'
WELL RECORQ“’ECE/

B g(;&w*ﬁ@
JUL 2 7 1981 -

°.'L & GAS DIVISION
DEFT. or MINES .

" Rotary—X. oil

: Shinnston 7.5 ’?d Cable Gas_X.- :
Quadrangle—o 0t on A Ay A Gas- Recycling____ Comb. ‘ i
L Harr— 2553 _ 2 0 20 Water Flood Sloraga_.__ ;g
Permit No. ' 25 Disposal - i
- - - 5 \Kind} 3
L 1. nni = o nwf'Dn 'oarfﬁa.., H
* N ASLATIA e ] gy EUR . §
anpuny_ﬂ:m_.nnr.cunns.t._ﬁ.ﬂgr-‘— Casing and- o O{Mﬁ‘ Left Cement fll up - - i
Addrese P.0. Box 5, Clarksburg, W. Va. 26301 . g, Diilting | in Well | Cu. fr. (Sks)
FarmPaul Richaids Acres 15.68 - : o
Location (waters) Shinns Run Size '
Well No._ B=419 Eley 1055' . 2016 ¢
District__Clay County._ Harrison Cond, o ¢
The surface of tract-is owned in fec by. e 2S 11"'3/ 4 20.80 Ta surface
Payl Richards 95/8 - - - . -
Addressp'o‘ Box 35, Shinnston. W. Va. B 518 11720 1130 To Surface
.-Mineral*rights zre owned by, Same - Y S .
- Address Same sk Tt e
" Drilling Commencad. 341481 41n 2653 i ....J ‘3 Ska
Drilling Comgleted 4/9/81 : 3 ..
- Initial open flow’ 270.69 - cu, f1. bbls, - -2 _
Final. produdmn_Qf_[___cu. fi. per- day___bbls.----' Liners Used -
‘Well open — 4 __hrs, before test RP. -
‘Well-treatment: details: - Aﬂach copy_of cementing record. e
Fraced Fifth Sand with 10,000 — 80/100 70 000, - 20/40 - using 732 Bbl water
T - 5 -
(_FRACED 5-12-81 )
GEPwhFRacotifindd §11747-750 — Feet Inches _
* Fresh water.-1200' Hole damp Feet _ Salt'Water—..None____ Feet
Producing Sand Fifth Sands Depth - _254?-2'5'57 -
- Formation Color - -Hard or Soft -Top-Feet - | Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Wates -~ * Remarks - !
Top Soil 7 .TeT 5 - i
Sand & Shale 5 25 .
Sand 25 85
Sand & Shale 85 ‘ 150
Coal © 150 155
Sand & Shale ’ 158 . 215
Coal ‘ 215 218
Sand & Shale . - 218 310 3
Sand © 310 - 375
Red Rock 375. - 390 ;
Sand & Shale 490 499
Brown Sand 499 - 530 E
vwhite Sand - 530 : 625 - 3
. shale ' 625 C 747 :
Coal . 747 750 é
"~ Sand & Shale - 750 00 ey
_Brown Sand 900 1050 y
Shale 1050 1140 . £
sand & Shale 1140 1371 1200' Hole damp 5
Shale - 1371 - 1418 o . K
Red Rock 1418 . 1500 H
Big Iim 1500 1605 H
Sha®r £ i ..ck 1605 1750 i
Darh stule 1750 . 1840 i
Sang 7 =t . 1840 1990 -k
{over) e ’
;

* Indicates Electric Log l:DpS in the remarks section,

0'9'/(}5_/'2025




. Remarks

- Formatioa Color . Hard or Seft Top Feet Bottom Fect Qil, Gas or Water

Shale . 1990 2279

fand & Shale 2270 2400

tand . 2400 2470

Sand & Sl'lalc 2470 2575

Sand 2575 2765

Sand & Shale 2765 2900 ,
Shale 2900 3lo00 Gas ck € 2B19 - 45/10 - 1" w/watee
Sand & Shale 3100 3300

Shale 3300 3600 Gas ck @ 3512 - 60/10 - 1Y w/water
Dark shale 3600 3810 .:

Sand 3810 -3940
Sand & Shale 3940 1125

Shale 4125 - 4350 ) ) ‘

Sand & shale 4350 4420° Gas ck @ 4388 - 10/10 -~ 2*' w/water
Sand 4420 4515 T <

Benson 4515 4615

Shale 4615 4713 TD | Gas ck @ 4699 —~ No trace Cur

J & J Enterprise % CoT
" Berry.Energy Consultants & Mgrs.
P.0. Box 5, Clarksburg, W. Va. 26301
RECEIVED -
Office of Oil and Qag
WV Dapariment of
Environmen-z! Protection
3 L]
Date . 19
APFROVED . Ownex

By

(Title)

| 09/05/2.‘31025
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THIS IS AN ESI’!MATE ONLY

 PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Bgnson

LA

: nrrnoxmxra FRESH WATER DEPTHS _.._80!
-'Arrao:umxra COAL DEPTHS ___ Yapigus = —— ..
18 cmu. BEING. MINED IN THE AREA?.

TYPE OF WELL: OIL_S_~  GAS _Xex_. COMSB.

| TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM: . '

nacvcmm____', 'WATER FLOOD_______ OTIER

ACT UAL !NFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON 0G-10 UPON COMPLETION 4 5 :of o;;g I;i
G
rﬁo?ossnwoax ORDER TO X% DRILL . DEEPEN e FRACT‘U'RE smg; . , 2&3 s
. DRILLING CONTRAGI‘OR. {If Known) - RESPONSIBLE AGENT: _ f; C’/’o )
NAME*M&%M@%-—————— 'NAME__Y. B, Foroy "‘/;%:;“;Of
ADDRESS Buckham'"3“- W . Annanss__ﬁlaﬂsabnng.__ﬁ Va. e,
TELEPHONE —_—  TELEPHONE _622-3450 - f—
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 4500 - _RDTABY —-3XOX__ CABLE TOOLS... - .. e

| STORAGE sm—____ DISPOSAL _____ '

'.‘. -
casgiu. AND TUBING 1500 FOR LITT IN CUCEMENT BHE Ups
SIZE . - DRILLING - Wil COR SACKS - CUMC +T,
0. 16 : - it | o
CoxodE 113 o - 30t 30 To surfage .o
9.5m ' - - S
8-S/ 1100 1100t ... . To.surface.
5% ..
% . ‘ L haont - LL0m 300 ks - :
. A ) : y . Berl, Yup
B . Vesf. Buttam N
o liers Pl Top S 'I
-l Rert. Dot _ ' :

FEET

saur WATER _Jiqmz_._. FEE'I‘.-.____' ‘

b —— .

: Yes -

__'ronmu. S - [ e
' SUBMIT FIVE (5) comss OF OG - 1. $100.00 PERMIT FEE, m-:nwonmnca BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

aF PLA‘I‘

" 0  DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SU'BM!T FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG : 1, hH(M IN'(‘ ORl(‘lNAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCC HOND ON"
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR T FJSJ A PERMANI-.W COPY OF THE l‘l..AT AND THE ORIGINAL WF!.L REUUI!D '

.MUST ALSO BE SUBMI’I‘TFD

‘ 5 TO rn.\crum:-: s'rmum'rz , .
OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORF. JUNF. 5, 1929, FIVE m corn:s 0'

. BOND, PBRMAN’ENT PLAT AND OR.IGINA!. WELL RECORD.

_.BY WHOM? _Bet,hj.ehem_&mnnt_ﬂnal CO-

-1 ranr-‘anw\ncu o

O!L ANDIOR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED OR ANDJ/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929 FIVE CONBS 0(' -l SHDW-
3 aNG GRIG(NAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFDR“ANCF. BOND.

Re' ilrad I’urms :mm be l"lrd wrthln n!nely (90) days of curnplel.mn for bn-\d rnlrasc Inspeclor m hc !murmd l.w-nl.y-

rrur ’,:'.d) hours in advance,

- \'lAl\"Eﬂ. l the undunlgnerl Agunl l'ar

e

“The’ l'diowmg waiver must be complelcd by the ¢oal epcrator |l‘ the pl‘fl‘l‘lll i tn be murd vnlhm Ian da\'s of rtcen;ll.
thereot S ‘ . .

Cn.-n Lompany. me-r ur Opcmlor ol the r:oal under

" this lease have cx:lrmmd and pinw an our mine maps lhls pmpnu-d wull In:atmn

We the (knl Campmw hnve no obpﬂmm to uud m.-ll belng dnllné at I.h
prmndmz uperatur has complied \vil.h all rules and regnlahom in Arl.ic!u 4. 5; and 1 Chapur 22 o'h !
Code. . . :

Wesl. Virglma

© ForCoal Company . -

LR LN L N T

loealinn.

| 09/05/2025
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1

EXISTING WELL LOCATION (SHL)

GEOGRAPHIC SNADBJ}
LATITUDE: 39.39278:
LONGITUDE: -80.307330°
UTM (NADB3, ZONE 17, FEET):
ING: 14,306,383.015
836,107.729
UTM_(NADB3, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,360,594.264
EASTING: 559,646.755

TAX

SCALE IN FEET
e ——
0 400’
HEREBY _ CERTFY
CORRECT T0 THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELEF AND
ALL REQUIRED BY LAW AND REGULATIONS

vs om Sty 2

TEDA J FAMILY LIMITED
P

ARTNERSHIP
TAX MAP 1002 PARCEL 1.1

0.32 ACRES:

TEDA J FAMILY LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

MAP 1002 PARCEL 5
7.52 ACRES#

3574 Teays Valley Road Top Hole Latitude: 39°25'00"
i
.
Civil & Evvirormmental | P 3049333119 E 2
Consultants, | ecinc o v =
hia sl EXISTING WELLS — -
WITHIN 2400° = 2
SCALE: 1°=2000 Eg -
Or >
Z3 2
%
o§ S|
o
s |2
g ol P}
S |5
2
./.- %
FRALL i i
TAX'MAP 1003 PARCEL 1.1 EE ;
T 020 ACRES® / =
il \
o R
i FRALL mm
% o /_w AP 1003 PARCEL 2.3
e 0.28 :
s . ACRESL0FP WAGRADOL WY 2 LUC
3 TAX MAP 1003 PARCEL 2
o P 1.31 ACRES:
; /J'( f‘ hS SHL Sl
\ W 5 ~,  SUNSHINE VALLEY o =
\ / ¥y WELL MOBILE COURT ING ~.
\ ; 0y 7124 &? TAX MAP 1003 e
\ / T Sl £ :
X P MC RENTALS LLC - g8 \"\
\ TAX AP 1002 PARCEL 7 . P, ,4
s / tmrest—  fd INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 4 N,
e VINCENT BROTHERS RENTALS LIC 13 COMPANY LIC Yy ¥
/ TR AP 1002 PARCEL 7.1 4 w8, TAX MAP 1002 PARCEL 1,
7 g J" kY o MICHAEL & LAURIE RICHARDS
' RONALD L & LINDA L VINCENT b o
/ - - — TAX MAP 1002 PARCEL 22
' TAX MAP 1002 PARCEL B . - A X
/ 0.26 ACRES: P\ -* L B3 ACRES:
r
WICHELLE D CASALINOUVA
,'/ MT:X&M\P o PDJRCG B / , FOUND. MICHAEL & LAURIE RICHARDS
/ 0.18 ACRES® TAX AP 1002 PARCEL 2.5

0.42 ACRESE

1. NO OCCUPIED DWELLINGS > WITHIN 200 FEET OF CENTER

o (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
@ UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS [MINIMUM DEGREE
@ OF ACCURACY: 1/200 OPERATOR'S WELL §: 71246
i am e 4 033 06042
PROVEN SOURCE GRADE GPS 7
601 57TH STREET APl WELL §:
CHARLESTON, WV 25034 OF ELEVATION: __(NuD 8, 1S ) b ey e

LIQUID INJECTION[ ]  STORAGE[ |  SHALLOW[X]
ELEVATION: _911.11

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: _N/A

|coMveRT[ ]  PLUG & ABANDON[X]  CLEAN OUT & REPLUG[ ]

DREL[ ] DRLL DEEPER[| REDRIL[]  FRACTURE OR STMULATE[ ]  PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION|[ |  PERFORATE NEW FORMATION[ |
OTHER CHANGE [ ] (SPECIFY)

TARGET FORMATION: _N/A ESTIMATED DEPTH: ™ i |
WELL OPERATOR: _UNKNOWN WVDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT DESICNATED AGENT. _JASON_HARMON
ADDRESS: 601 57TH SIREET ADDRESS: _501 57TH STREET
CIY: _CHARLESTON STATE: _W/ 7P CODE: 25304 (WWDEP) CITY: _CHARLESTON STATE: _WY__ZP CODE: 25304
TEGEND: REVSIONS. TR 05-29-2005 |

] L EASE BOUNDARY 115

r° 3 ACTNE PRODLUCING WELLREAD AUONER LNE DRAWN BY- s_cs-

O AOED WO P —— SCALE: 1™ =

e T DRAWING WO 352-175
[WELL LOCATION PLAT

P\ 350- 000", 357 115\, - SURVEY', DWG \ S¥01', 3521 15~ 3v07 WP~ 77246~ 5042 IWG

MONORY JUNE 18 2025 (R4SPM

09/05/2025



WW-4A 1) Date: 8/14/2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number Harrison - 06042
3) API Well No.: 47 - 033 - 06042
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name United Gentral Industrial Supply Company, LLC cio Marvin F, Poer & Company Name Not Currenﬂy Operated
Address 3520 Piedmont Rd NE Ste 410 Address
Atlanta, GA 30305
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name United Central Industrial Supply Company, LLC c/o Marvin F. Poer & Company
Address 3520 Piedmont Rd NE Ste 410
Atlanta, GA 30305
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Jeff Propst (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 4936 Little Sand Run Road Name None Reported ”
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address

Telephone 681-990-2569

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator _Unknown - WVDER-PaithPlugging Contract
. Jason Harmop”™ | e
WV Office of Ottand Bas Deputy Chief
STATE OF WEST VIRGINI 801 57th o1, SE V
RENAE DAWN WHTL D0k Charleston, WV 25304
801 57th Strvet. SE, Cravesté] el el § 304-926-0452

My Commission Expiras Aprl 06, 2097

My Commission Expires

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov.

09/05/2025
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WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 033 . 06042
Operator's Well No. Harrison - 06042

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name__ Unknown - WVDEP Paid Plugging Contract OP Code

Watershed (HUC 10) West Fork River Quadrangle Shinnston 7.5’

Do vou anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? — Yes I | No .

Will a pit be used?  Yes I | No
If so. please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes D No D If so,what ml.? _
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Production fluid and cement returns.

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)

*  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number #25-744 )

Reuse (at API Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation) . RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

Other (Explain

AUG 20 7
Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based.etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleun, etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium? N/A

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime. sawdust) N/A

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

[ certify that] understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Qil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. [ understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

[ certify under penalty of law that [ have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that.based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information. I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.
. . OFFICIAL SEAL
Company Official Signature /;'—l.a»ﬂ‘—- %VI—C‘-/ sl @ NQTARY PUBLIC

; “—'W N - Y2\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Company Official (Typed Name) J Harmon S C RENAE DAWN WHITLOCK
— e 501 571h Stroet, SE, Grarieston, WV 25304
Company Official Title Deputy Chief é : My Commission Expires Aprt 08, 2027

.20 28

Notary Public

09/05/2025



Form WW-9 .
Operator's Well No, Hamison - 06042

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed *+12¢- Preveg etation pH
Lim 3 Tons/acreorto correct to pH 65
Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent
Fertilizer amount__ T80 lbs/acre
Mulch 2 Tous/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type bs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Alsike 5 Plside Clover 5
Annual Rye 15
Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application {unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

8-14-2025 _ RECENVED
Plan Approved by:%ﬁ_@ut Office of Ol and Gas
Comments: AUG 20 703
WV Department of
BYWironment! Protection
INSPECTOR 8-14-2025
Date:

Title:
Field Reviewed? (_E_)Yw ( I | YNo

09/05/2025




DIVERSIFIED
energy

pate: 8/14/2025

James Martin

Office of Qil and Gas
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

API Number 4703306042 Well Name Harrison = 06042

Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.

Sincerely,

Chris Veazey
Permitting Supervisor
304-5590-7707

414 Summers Street = Charleston, WV 25301 » 304.353.5012

09/05/2025



west virginia depariment of envilonmental protection
Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57 Street, SE dep.wv.gov

Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCEFROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 )  ORDERNO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSRS SECTION 20.1, ) .
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING ) Ofice 1 G0
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS ) A as
Wvp
Envi Epa,-t
Mironmen:e, ?fo’feg;_on
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Qil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L. cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A ,
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virsinia Cod

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas also chose to consider a E
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

09/05/2025



4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8.

Ot b ol Y

AUG 26 4.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

-11on

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

09/05/2025
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‘ E ‘ Hurricane, WV 25526
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’'s Well

Number Harrison - 06042

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 572 St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the propesed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. OfﬁcER(',E;%E:'{ VED
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective; “and Gy
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; AUG 20 P

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies; :

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a smkpﬁ‘ﬁﬂﬂdawmn of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate ot Beele! m%,f’f the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that [ have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

09/05/2025



WWw-4B API No. 4703306042

Farm Name Shinnston Farm

Well No. Harrison - 06042

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, ot in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator |:| / owner |__—| / lessee [:] / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:
By:
Its
OfffceRtaEngii‘gﬁg Gas
AUG 20 ;0.5
Wy

Deparimen
_ 't of
Enwronmen.‘c! Protectinn

09/05/2025



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST
4703306042

Plugging Permit

E_ WW-4B

WW-4B signed by inspector

WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
Q_ MAIL
COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
| BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
| WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

l | WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application

WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

I LMUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR'S NAME

CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

09/05/2025
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Jason Harmon — Deputy Director e ke
WV Department of Environmental Protection WY o ol Protection
Office of Oil and Gas R

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 26304-2345

Mr. Harmon,
Please find enclosed a permit application to plug and abandon the orphan well listed below.

API #:4703306042
Tax District: Clay
Harrison County, WV

This well is part of the state orphan multi-well plugging contract for Harrison County, WV. Next
Level Energy will be the plugging contractor operating under the Harrison County Contract.

The oil and gas inspector has reviewed and signed off on the permit application for the work to
be carried out. Additionally, a copy of the application has been mailed to the surface owner(s) of
record, with the associated mail receipt(s) enclosed.

If you have any questions or require further information regarding the work or the permitting
process, please do not hesitate to contact the Diversified Energy Permitting Department

We are here to assist and provide any clarification you may need.

Sincerely,

W |
Nick Bumgardner - Permitting Supervisor
Diversified Energy Company
304-545-4848

nbumgardner@dgoc.com

Diversified Energy Company, LLC 414 Summers Street Charleston WV. 25301

09/05/2025



9/2/25, 1:53 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4703306042 06114

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4703306042 06114

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Tue, Sep 2, 2025 at 1:51 PM
To: Nicholas Bumgardner <nbumgardner@dgoc.com>, Jeff A Propst <jeff.a.propst@wv.gov>,
dpalmer@bharrisoncountywv.com, Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4703306042 06114.

James Kennedy
Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting

WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 571" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

2 attachments

ol 4703306042.pdf
2097K

ol 4703306114.pdf
3098K

09/05/2025
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